CONTENTS

Acknowledgements xiii
List of Abbreviations XV
Table of Cases Xix
Table of Treaties xxvii
Table of Legislation Xxxix
Introduction 1

1. An Outline of the Study 1

2. The Terminology of Self-Determination: A Few Basic Terms............. 6
A. “People” 7

B. “Nation” 7

C. “Population” 8

D. “Minority” 9

E. “Indigenous People” 10

F. “Country” 11

1. Peoples’ Rights and the Foundations of International Law .................. 13
Outline 13

1. Nationalism 13

2. Liberalism 24

3. Nationalism, Liberalism and International Law..........ccceeevverrnunne 29
Concluding Remarks 36

2. Self-Determination 37
Outline 37

1. The Concept of Self-Determination 37

A. The Rhetoric of Self-Determination..........ceeceeeereeeereeeeresrenennes 39

B. The Goals of Self-Determination 42

C. The Role of the Will of the People 46

2. The Aspects of Self-Determination 55

A. Inherent or Remedial 55

B. Internal and External 60

3. The Status of Self-Determination in International Law............... 70

A. Principle and Right 70

B. Jus Cogens and Peremptory Norms 78

C. ErGa OMNIES.u.unvneervrrriierritressissssinsssssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssaens 84

Concluding Remarks 87



viii CONTENTS

3. National Ties, Legal Principles and Identifying Peoples...........ccocccuueccs 89
OULLINIE ovovvererereercressseesssesses s sesessessesasssesassassassassassssessessessessessessessesassans 89
1. Levels to National Ties 91
2. Some National Ties 93

A. Subjective Ties (Identity) 93
B. Politics and Government 94
C. Language 106
D. Religion 110
E. Race and Descent 111
F. Territory and Geography 114
G. History 120
Concluding Remarks 129

4. The Historical Development of Self-Determination............ccoeeceeeeeen. 131
Outline 131
1. The Foundations for National Self-Determination............cc....... 132
2. The Nation-State and Internal and External Sovereignty......... 137
3. Government with the Consent of the Governed............cc....... 141
4. Liberalism, National Patriotism and the Law of Nations.......... 145
5. The French Revolution 148

A. The Revolution 148
B. Edmund Burke’s Reflections on the Revolution.................... 152
6. The Nationality Principle 155
A. The Congress of Vienna 1815 155
B. Liberal Nationalism 157
C. Application of the Nationality Principle.........couecuenerircinns 166
7. The End of the First World War 173
A. From Nationality to National “Self-Determination”............. 173
B. Self-Determination at the Conference 178
Concluding Remarks 187

5. Self-Determination in United Nations Instruments...........c..ceeesverernnne 189
Outline 189
1. The United Nations Charter 1945 190

A. The Atlantic Charter 192
B. We the Peoples... ...... 194
C. The Balance in the Charter 198
D. The Trust and Non-Self-Governing Systems ............ecceeeen. 199

2. The Colonial Independence Declaration 1960 201
A. Drafting 203




CONTENTS ix

B. The Balance in the Colonial Independence

Declaration 205
C. Colonialism 207
D. Self-Determination 209
3. General Assembly Resolution 1541 (XV) 1960 .....cccceveruerevunnece 212
A. Drafting 214
B. The Non-Self-Governing Territory 216
C. Self-Government................ 219
4. The Friendly Relations Declaration 1970 221
A. Drafting 222
B. Territorial Integrity in the Friendly Relations

Declaration 224
L. Interpretation in the Drafting 224
II. Subsequent Interpretation 229
C. Peoples 239
D. Self-Determination 242
I. Immediate and Progressive 242
II. The Use of Force 244

5. The Declaration on the Rights of Indigenous Peoples
2007 250
A. Drafting 253
B. Indigenous Peoples 257
C. Self-Determination 262
I. The Balance with Territorial Integrity.........ccoveveereveueceene 262
II. The Content of Self-Determination 270
Concluding Remarks 274

6. Self-Determination in Organisation for Security and

Cooperation in Europe Instruments 275
Outline 275

1. The Helsinki Final Act 1975 275

A. Background 276

B. The Balance in the Final Act 277

2. The Paris Charter 1990 280
Concluding Remarks 283

7. Self-Determination in Human Rights Instruments..........ccccevceurecennece. 285
Outline 285

1. The Twin Human Rights Covenants 1966 286

A. The Drafting of the Covenants 287




CONTENTS

B. The Two Human Rights Committees
I. The Human Rights Committee
II. The Committee on Economic, Social and
Cultural Rights
C. The Balance in the Covenants
D. Peoples
I. Colonial Peoples
II. The Peoples of States
III. Peoples under Foreign and Alien Subjugation
or Domination
IV. Minorities
V. Indigenous Peoples
E. Self-Determination
I. The Political, Economic, Social and Cultural
Aspects of Self-Determination
II. Political Self-Determination for Colonial

Peoples: Immediate or Progressive? ..........ocoveceeceen.

III. Political Self-Determination and Individual
Human Rights
IV. Participation in Government and Democratic
Rights
V. Internal and External Self-Determination...................
VI. Economic Self-Determination
VII. Environmental Self-Determination ...........coeevvevevvnnee
VIII. Social Self-Determination
IX. Cultural Self-Determination
2. The African (Banjul) Charter on Human and Peoples’
Rights 1981
A. Drafting
B. The African Commission and Court on Human and
Peoples’ Rights
C. Peoples
D. Self-Determination
I. Political Self-Determination
II. Economic Self-Determination
III. The Right to the Environment
3. The Arab Charter on Human Rights 2004
A. Drafting and Implementation
B. Self-Determination
Concluding Remarks

293
293

296
299
303
303
305

307
310
316

325
325
327
331

336
341
344
355
360
362

365
367

368
371
380
380
383
385
388
389
390
392



CONTENTS

8. Self-Determination and Courts and Tribunals
Outline

1. Balances of Principles

2. Supporting National Ideas

A. The Aland Islands: The Commission of JuristS......................
B. The Aland Islands: The Commission of Rapporteurs...........

C. Re. Secession of Quebec

D. Western Sahara

Concluding Remarks

9. Practice in Peoples’ Rights
Outline

1. Colonial Peoples
2. The Peoples of States

A. Sovereign Equality and Non-Intervention

B. The Use of Force

C. Economic Self-Determination or Permanent

Sovereignty

D. Democratic Government

E. Unification

ez

State Succession

I. Nationality
II. State Property and Debts

III. Treaties

IV. Concessions and Contracts

3. Minorities, Indigenous Peoples and Groups within

States

A. Rights, Participation in Government and

Autonomy

B. Secession and Dissolution

I. Secession

II. Dissolution

C. Remedial Independence
D. The Process of Forming New States

I. Declarations of Independence
II. Recognition

4. Peoples under Foreign Domination or Alien

Subjugation

A. Colonial Territories

B. Racist Regimes

xi

395
395
396
401
404
410
417
424
433

435
435
435
447
448
456

461
468
470
476
479
481
484
492

492

497
499
501
510
517
522
522
527

532
536
537



xii CONTENTS

C. States’ Peoples

D. Palestine

E. Minorities

5. International Territorial Administration
Concluding Remarks

Conclusion

References

Index

539
539
550
553
563

567

573
611



